PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Okenwa O. I. Okoli	09/02/2011
Ben Wang	09/12/2011
Osayande Lord-Rufus Ighodaro	09/02/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Florida State University Research Foundation, Inc.	
Street Address:	874 Traditions Way	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Tallahassee	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32306-4166	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13218005

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)853-8806 **Phone**: 404-853-8112

Email: stacy.fredrich@sutherland.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Stacy D. Fredrich, Esq.
Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street, N.E.
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19585-0126

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stacy D. Fredrich

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 027165 FRAME: 0551 H \$40.00 1321

501711773

source=19585-0126_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=19585-0126_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=19585-0126_ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif source=19585-0126_ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif source=19585-0126_ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Okenwa O.I. Okoli, a citizen of the United States of America, residing

at 4743 Planters Ridge Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32311, USA; Ben Wang, a citizen of the

United States of America, residing at 3029 Shamrock North, Tallahassee, Florida 32309,USA;

and Osavande Lord-Rufus Ighodaro, a citizen of Nigeria, residing at 167/01 Crenshaw Court,

Tallahassee, Florida 32310, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a

provisional patent application entitled "METHODS OF FABRICATING CERAMIC

PREFORMS WITH 2-D CHANNELS AND STRUCTURES PRODUCED THEREBY"

filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 25, 2011, under U.S.

Application No. 13/218,005, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application No.

61/377,088, filed August 25, 2010, and

WHEREAS, Florida State University Research Foundation, Inc., a non-profit

corporation having a principal place of business at 874 Traditions Way, Suite 300, Tallahassee,

Florida 32306-4166, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we,

Okenwa O.I. Okoli, Ben Wang, and Osayande Lord-Rufus Ighodaro, by these presents do

sell, assign and transfer unto Florida State University Research Foundation, Inc., the full,

exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions,

continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and

described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States

therefor; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and

all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division,

14149674.1

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 19585-0126

Page 2 of 5

continuation, or reissue thereof, to Florida State University Research Foundation, Inc., as the

assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Florida State University Research

Foundation, Inc. and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Florida

State University Research Foundation, Inc., the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and

interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in

whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and

similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any

applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of

any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed

and issued in the name of Florida State University Research Foundation, Inc., or its designee

insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division,

continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally

do everything possible to aid Florida State University Research Foundation, Inc., its

successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions

and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

14149674.1

ASSIGNMENT Anomey Occles No.: 19585-0126 Page 3 of 5

Okenwa O.I. Okoli	
WYTNESS:	Date:
WITNESS:	Date
USE SECTION BELOW ONLY IF	OR SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
STATE OF FIRE COUNTY OF COUNTY OF	Observa O.I. Oboli
	in and for the State of Forthe, on this 2 and peared Okenwa O.A. Okoli, who being duly swarn, signment as his/her free act and deed.
107 0 00000 (2) 207 0 000000 (2) 2000 107 20 20 20 (3) 2000 107 20 20 20	Sardner D. Gardner

My Commission Expires:

34349636;

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 19585-0126

Page 4 of 5

Ben Wang	Date:
WITNESS:	Date:
WITNESS:	
USE SECTION BELOW ONLY II	OR SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	Des Wasg
STATE OF <u>Florida</u> COUNTY OF <u>Leave</u>	The stands
	; in and for the State of Far/da , on this 12^m
toy of <i>Sqc/cam(g.tx</i> ; 2011, personally ap	speared Ben Wang, who being duly swoon, signed and
icknowledged the foregoing Assignment a	s his/her free not and deed.

My Commission Expires:

13149994.5

8.09 () GARCAGE Commence # (0.69120) Extend May 20, 2013 Extend May 20, 2013 ASSIGNMENT.

Attorney Docket No.: 19585-0126 Page S of S

Osayande Lord-Rufus Ighodaro	Date:
WITNESS:	Ďase:
WTYNESS:	Ome:
USE SECTION BELOW ONLY IF	OR SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	Osayande Lord-Rufus ighodaro
STATE OF <u>Florida</u> COUNTY OF <u>(2849</u>)	
	in and for the State of <u>F/D//AA,</u> on this <u>Z^A/</u> powed Osayande Lord-Rufus Ighodaro, who being
	process visayamic Lord Maries ignorally, who come oregoing Assignment as bis/her free act and deed.
	SAND GANDEN NOTABLY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

14:28:24.3

RECORDED: 11/02/2011